



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1142 OF 2019
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1143 OF 2019**

KIRAN BALSHIRAM DERE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
VIJAY SUDAM RASAL AND OTHERS

...
Ms. Akshara S. Madake, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2024

PER COURT :

. Not before me.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)